
Rallycross Super Series 

19th June 2005 

Midlands Rallycross Masters 
Byton

S.M.A.R.T.
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT          Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Division 1 

Pos   No   Name                Laps  Time     Pts   Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts   Total 
1 3 John McCLUSKEY 4 2:27.14 1 4 2:28.10 1 4 2:23.90 1 2 
2 11 Christopher EVANS 4 2:31.43 4 4 2:28.40 2 4 2:24.13 2 4 
3 14 Helmut HOLFELD 4 2:28.03 2 4 2:30.15 3 4 2:25.55 3 5 
4 15 Andy GRANT 4 2:30.83 3 4 2:33.86 4 4 2:37.77 6 7 
5 7 Kevin PROCTOR 4 2:33.79 6 4 2:37.99 6 4 2:32.26 4 10 
6 4 Steve HILL 4 2:33.17 5 4 2:34.52 5 4 2:34.08 5 10 
7 34 Kevin McCANN  DNS 0 4 2:41.63 7 4 2:39.16 7 14 
8 5 Tony BELL  DNS 0 1 DNF 0  DNS  DNQ 

Heat 1 – Car No.3 3 second Jump Start penalty. 

Super National 

Pos   No   Name                Laps  Time     Pts   Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts   Total 
1 383 Gordon ROGERS 4 2:30.76 1 4 2:37.10 2 4 2:33.39 2 3
2 313 Kevin PROCTOR 4 2:39.76 6 4 2:39.54 3 4 2:30.06 1 4  
3 304 Dave BELLERBY  DNS 0 4 2:36.87 1 4 2:34.62 3 4 
4 369 David BINKS 4 2:36.05 3 4 2:39.95 4 4 2:34.79 4 7 
5 341 Mike TURPIN 4 2:34.07 2 4 3:01.64 10 4 2:37.75 7 9 
6 390 John COLLINS 4 2:37.75 4 4 2:5.43 9 4 2:36.66 6 10 
7 317 Gary DIXON 4 2:38.11 5 4 2:44.22 6 4 2:37.92 8 11 
8 288 Jason PRITCHARD 4 2:40.35 7 4 2:45.86 7 4 2:36.31 5 12 
9 391 Alan TAPSCOTT 4 2:42.09 8 4 2:41.23 5 4 2:39.30 9 13 
10 345 John STRAUGHAN Jnr  DNS 0 4 2:53.21 8 4 2:51.39 10 18 
11 364 Dale LAMBERT 4 3:00.81 9  DNS 0  DNS 0 DNQ  

MDA Clubmans Stock Hatch 

Pos   No   Name                Laps  Time     Pts   Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts   Total 
1 790 Tony LYNCH 4 2:52.24 1 4 2:53.45 4 4 2:47.83 2 3 
2 773 Andrew JORDAN 4 2:54.62 2 4 2:48.83 1 4 2:54.00 7 3 
3 759 Steve HEPPENSTALL 4 2:55.93 4 4 2:49.19 2 4 2:48.15 3 5 
4 742 Andrew BARKER 4 2:55.86 3 4 2:59.36 8 4 2:50.59 4 7 
5 799 Kenny HALL 4 3:03.64 10 4 2:56.15 7 4 2:47.28 1 8 
6 748 Simon HORTON 4 3:00.92 8 4 2:52.27 3 4 2:53.17 6 9 
7 760 Bryan ARMSTRONG 4 2:57.25 5 4 2:53.86 5 4 2:54.94 8 10 
8 611 Paul WEAVER 4 3:02.36 9 4 2:55.62 6 4 2:51.71 5 11 
9 712 David EWIN 4 2:58.89 6 4 3:10.73 11 4 2:56.53 9 15 
10 662 Phil CHICKEN 4 3:00.27 7 4 3:10.10 10 4 3:04.52 11 17 
11 767 Aiden McCULLAGH 4 3:20.70 12 4 2:59.46 9 4 3:05.34 12 21 
12 844 Neil MAYNARD 4 3:09.39 11 4 3:1.60 12 4 3:00.75 10 21 

MDA Clubmans Championship Minicross 

Pos   No   Name                Laps  Time     Pts   Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts   Total 
1 404 Ralph BUDD 4 2:56.20 1 4 3:06.98 7 4 2:58.05 1 2 
2 494 Andy KNOWLES 4 3:03.43 2 4 2:59.77 3 4 3:01.44 10 5 
3 480 Mark COLLARD 4 3:06.77 5 4 3:01.28 4 4 2:58.29 2 6 
4 433 Phillip SHARPE 4 3:13.37 9 4 2:58.99 2 4 2:59.31 4 6 
5 491 John THACKER 4 3:04.41 3 4 3:01.69 5 4 2:59.56 5 8 
6 459 Shelley WAKELING 4 3:10.80 8 4 3:03.23 6 4 2:58.37 3 9 
7 481 Sam CLARK 4 3:05.88 4 4 3:07.81 8 4 3:01.09 9 12 
8 457 Edward HEINZELMAN 4 3:16.13 12 4 2:58.04 1 4 3:03.31 11 12 
9 426 Rod STANNILAND 4 3:10.19 7 4 3:09.18 9 4 3:00.81 7 14 
10 485 Ian CLARK 4 3:07.45 6 4 3:13.74 11 4 3:05.35 12 17 
11 425 J Mark GRIFFIN 4 3:14.73 11 4 3:14.03 12 4 3:01.09 8 19 
12 493 David BELL 4 3:13.40 10 4 3:09.83 10  DNS 0 20 
13 435 John HEATH 4 3:25.80 13 4 3:21.9213 4 3:08.37 13 26 
14 469 Matthew HAY 2 DNF 0 3 DNF 0  3:00.71 6 DNQ 
15 49 Neil WADE 4 3:33.03 14  DNS 0  DNS 0  



Junior Rallycross Championship

Pos   No   Name                Laps  Time     Pts   Laps  Time     Pts  Laps  Time     Pts   Total 
1 555 Andrew JORDAN 4 2:58.36 1 4 3:11.02 5 4 2:59.97 1 2 
2 516 Ashley SIMPSON 4 3:18.74 10 4 3:06.80 1 4 2:59.98 2 3 
3 562 David NAIRN 4 2:59.68 2 4 3:10.87 4 4 3:03.96 6 6 
4 514 David WESTON 4 3:07.44 9 4 3:10.56 3 4 3:02.84 3 6 
5 523 Ross CHALMERS 4 3:03.92 3 4 3:12.80 7 4 3:03.42 5 8 
6 533 Lewis HOPKINS 4 3:05.81 7 4 3:08.24 2 4 3:08.51 10 9 
7 546 Robert GAFFNEY 4 3:04.23 4 4 3:11.63 6 4 3:04.82 8 10 
8 525 Charles BUNYAN 4 3:05.00 5 4 3:20.17 10 4 3:04.66 7 12 
9 502 Russell SIMPSON 4 3:26.19 11 4 3:15.73 8 4 3:03.18 4 12 
10 588 Ben POWER 4 3:05.70 6 4 3:16.54 9 4 3:06.88 9 15 
11 589 Thomas WALMSLEY 4 3:06.80 8 0 DNF 0 4 3:11.58 11 19 



Division 1 - A Final 

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Car 
1 11 Christopher EVANS 5 3:00.09 Opel Astra 
2 14 Helmut HOLFELD 5 3:03.41 Ford Escort 
3 3 John McCLUSKEY 5 3:04.79 Citroen Xsara 
4 4 Steve HILL 5 3:08.57 Lancer Evo 3 
5 15 Andy GRANT 5 3:09.23 Ford Escort Cosworth 
6 7 Kevin PROCTOR 5 3:11.39 Subaru Impreza 
7 34 Kevin McCANN 5 3:25.05 Subaru Impreza 

Super National - A Final 

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Car 
1 383 Gordon ROGERS 5 3:09.55 Vauxhall Corsa 
2 304 Dave BELLERBY 5 3:10.32 Peugeot 206 
3 313 Kevin PROCTOR 5 3:12.74 Lotus Exige 
4 369 David BINKS 5 3:13.03 BMW Mini 
5 341 Mike TURPIN 5 3:17.56 Vauxhall Nova 
6 390 John COLLINS 4 DNF Vauxhall Tigra 

Super National - B Final 

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Car 
1 390 John COLLINS 5 3:13.94 Vauxhall Tigra 
2 391 Alan TAPSCOTT 5 3:14.53 Vauxhall Corsa 
3 288 Jason PRITCHARD 5 3:14.95 Peugeot 106 Maxi 
4 317 Gary DIXON 5 3:22.33 Vauxhall Astra 
5 345 John STRAUGHAN Jnr 5 3:32.58 Opel Kadette 

MDA Clubmans Stock Hatch - A Final
Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Car 
1 790 Tony LYNCH 5 3:28.97 Peugeot 205 
2 759 Steve HEPPENSTALL 5 3:29.17 Peugeot 205 
3 799 Kenny HALL 5 3:31.29 Peugeot 205 
4 748 Simon HORTON 5 3:34.49 Rover Metro GTi 
5 611 Paul WEAVER 5 3:36.01 Peugeot 205 
6 773 Andrew JORDAN 5 3:36.27 Peugeot 205 
7 760 Bryan ARMSTRONG 5 3:36.84 Citroen Saxo VTR 
8 742 Andrew BARKER 5 3:41.48 Peugeot 205 

MDA Clubmans Stock Hatch - B Final 

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Car 
1 611 Paul WEAVER 3 2:11.16 Peugeot 205 
2 712 David EWIN 3 2:13.20 Ford Fiesta 
3 662 Phil CHICKEN 3 2:29.86 Vauxhall Nova 
4 844 Neil MAYNARD 3 2:30.69 Peugeot 205 
 767 Aiden McCULLAGH  NC Peugeot 205 

Red Flag – Lap 4 – Result declared at 3 laps.  Car No.767 Not Classified – Caused red flag. 

MDA Clubmans Championship Minicross - A Final 

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Car 
1 404 Ralph BUDD 5 3:41.25 Rover Mini 
2 491 John THACKER 5 3:44.72 Rover Mini 
3 481 Sam CLARK 5 3:46.26 Rover Mini 
4 436 Rod STANNILAND 5 3:49.08 Rover Mini 
5 459 Shelley WAKELING 5 3:50.54 Rover Mini 
6 425 J Mark GRIFFIN 5 3:58.93 Rover Mini 
7 433 Phillip SHARPE 5 4:02.56 Rover Mini 
8 457 Edward HEINZELMAN 5 4:06.15 Rover Mini 
9 494 Andy KNOWLES 4 DNF Rover Mini 
10 480 Mark COLLARD 4 DNF Rover Mini 



MDA Clubmans Championship Minicross - B Final 

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Car 
1 425 J Mark GRIFFIN 5 3:38.55 Rover Mini 
2 485 Ian CLARK 5 3:43.18 Rover Mini 
3 469 Matthew HAY 5 3:43.49 Rover Mini 
4 435 John HEATH 5 3:56.86 Rover Mini 
5 493 David BELL  DNS Rover Mini 

Junior Rallycross Championship - A Final 

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Car 
1 555 Andrew JORDAN 5 3:40.80 Rover Mini 
2 516 Ashley SIMPSON 5 3:42.42 Rover Mini 
3 562 David NAIRN 5 3:42.92 Rover Mini 
4 514 David WESTON 5 3:45.51 Rover Mini 
5 546 Robert GAFFNEY 5 3:45.75 Rover Mini 
6 502 Russell SIMPSON 5 3:46.06 Rover Mini 
7 523 Ross CHALMERS 5 3:46.75 Rover Mini 
8 533 Leis HOPKINS 5 3:56.97 Rover Mini 

Junior Rallycross Championship - B Final 

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Car 
1 502 Russell SIMPSON 5 3:49.90 Rover Mini 
2 588 Ben POWER 5 3:51.32 Rover Mini 
3 589 Thomas WALMSLEY 5 3:51.92 Rover Mini 
4 525 Charles BUNYAN 5 4:03.07 Rover Mini 


